

CS 17688/16  
INNOVATIVE INFRACITY P. LTD. Vs. NAWAL KISHORE

10.09.2018

Present: Sh. Devesh Pratap Singh, Counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith PW-1/AR Sh. Vinod Garg.  
Sh. Sahil Chopra, Ld. counsel for defendant.

PW-1 is partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred, as it is lunch time.

Counsel for the defendant submits that he is unable to cross examine PW-1 post lunch as he is in personal difficulty. Simultaneously counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would be unable to assist the court in post lunch session.

Put up for further cross examination on 11.10.2018 at  
12.00 noon.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/10.09.2018