

**CS. No.17688/16**  
**Innovative Infracity P. Ltd. vs. Nawal Kishore**

26.09.2019

Present: Sh. Divesh Pratap Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Mohit Vashist, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Summoned witness namely Mr. Arjun Dev, Asst. Manager, from Union Bank of India, Chandni Chowk Branch is present. However, he has not brought the summoned record for the relevant period and has brought the statement of account of the plaintiff of the current period. He is discharged unexamined for today and is bound down for the next date with direction to bring the complete summoned record on the next date. Diet money of Rs. 500/- paid to the witness.

No other PW is present.

Put up for RPE on **25.11.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
26.09.2019