

CS. No.17688/16
Innovative Infracity P. Ltd. vs. Nawal Kishore

25.11.2019

Present: Sh. Kaushal Yadav, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Kartik, proxy counsel for defendant.

Sh. Arjun Dev, Asst. Manager from Union Bank, Chandni Chowk Branch is present. He is examined as PW-2 and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 500/- paid to the witness by the counsel for the plaintiff. The proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff has to examine one more witness, though, his name is not in the list of witnesses but he will move an appropriate application in this regard. Let advance notice of the said application be given to the counsel for the defendant.

Put up for further proceedings/RPE on **27.01.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
25.11.2019