

CS No. 17688/16
Innovative Infracity P. Ltd. vs. Nawal Kishore

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings

13.08.2020

ORDER

Present: Sh. Devesh Pratap Singh, Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

The case is proceeding for reply/arguments on the application under Order 16 Rule 3 CPC moved by the plaintiff as well as for remaining PE. However, since the evidence in this matter cannot be recorded in terms of Office Order No. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the case is adjourned for same purpose for **14.10.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
13.08.2020