

CS No.17688/16  
INNOVATIVE INFRACITY P. LTD.  
Vs.  
NAWAL KISHORE

27.09.2021

**Pursuant to order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up in graded manner i.e. through VC and physically on alternate days w.e.f. 24.08.2021, as per the directions.**

Present: Sh. Uma Shankar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vinit Dubey, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is stated that some settlement talks are going on between the parties. Last opportunity is granted to the parties for the same.

List for settlement if any/arguments on application under Order 16 Rule 3 CPC and RPE on **04.12.2021.**

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 27.09.2021 (sc)