

23 CS No. 17688/16

INNOVATIVE INFRACITY P. LTD. Vs. NAWAL KISHORE

19.07.2022

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Record of file reveals that an application under Order 16 R 3 CPC as moved on behalf of plaintiff is pending disposal. Reply to the aforesaid application has already been filed..

Today, main counsels for the parties are not available.

Still, in the interest of justice, put up for arguments on aforesaid application on **30.08.2022**.

**Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 19.07.2022..**