

2 CS No. 17688/16

INNOVATIVE INFRACITY P. LTD. Vs. NAWAL KISHORE

30.09.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Dhankar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Today, it is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre and is listed for 11.10.2022.

Heard. Perused.

Let this matter be kept awaited for the outcome of the mediation proceedings on **19.10.2022.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 30.09.2022..**