

24CS DJ ADJ17688/16

INNOVATIVE INFRACITY P. LTD. Vs. NAWAL KISHORE

17.04.2025

Present matter falls in the category of oldest 20 cases.

Present: Sh. Harsh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (vakalatnama is not on record) through VC.

Ms. Rachna Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Nagender Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant.

DW is not present.

In view thereof, put up for DE by way of last and final opportunity on

20.05.2025.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.04.2025