

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Hitesh Bhardwaj and Sh. Sandeep Khairwal, Ld. counsels for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shital Tiwari, Ms. Tamanna and Ms. Pooja Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

DW-1 is examined in chief, partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred at the request of the Ld .counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for further cross examination of DW-1 on **25.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **16.09.2025**