

17 CS DJ ADJ 17688/16 INNOVATIVE INFRACITY P. LTD. Vs. NAWAL KISHORE

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Hitesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Nagender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant

DW2 Sh. Pawan Kumar, Patwari, ADM Office, Kapashera, Delhi is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.

At request, issue fresh summons to concerned official from the office of Sub-Registrar IX, Kapashera, Delhi on filing of PF. Let complete detail for the requisite record to be brought, be mentioned on the PF itself.

Put up for RDE on **24.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 27.11.2025 (sr)