

1

CS DJ ADJ 17688/16

INNOVATIVE INFRACITY P. LTD. Vs. NAWAL KISHORE

02.05.2026

One of the Regular Stenographer is on leave today and no substitute steno is provided.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Khairwal and Sh. Hitesh Kumar Bhardwaj, Ld
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nagesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Summoned witness Sh. Aman Mishra, DEO from the Office of Sub-Registrar-IX, Kapashera is present. He submits that the summons did not specify as to what records are to be produced.

Counsel for defendant prays for some time for find details of record to be summoned.

Counsel fo plaintiff points out that the document that defendant seeks to summons is already on record and is exhibited.

Counsel for defendant responds that sale deed which was executed in pursuance to the NOC is not mentioned in list of witnesses.

Counsel for defendant prays for some time to take steps in this regard.

Witness is discharged for today. Diet money stands paid.

List for DE / further proceedings on **22.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.05.2026